
 
*Average time from date submitted for judicial decision to actual date of disposition.  The time 

for a case that is submitted and disposed in the same day is zero.  Not all Supreme Court cases 

require a judicial decision. 

BPR = Board on Professional Responsibility. 

BBE = Board of Bar Examiners. 

Source: Court Administrator and Clerk of the Supreme Court; Administrative Office of the 

Courts. 
 

SUPREME COURT

Criminal Appeals 167.2 days 39.7 days

Civil Appeals 185.8 days 32.8 days

Certifications 275.0 days 65.5 days

Original Applications 75.5 days 34.8 days

BPR 35.6 days 28.2 days

BBE - days - days

Advisory Opinions - days - days

Other 26.0 days 0.0 days

Total 174.9 days 35.1 days

Criminal Appeals 173.1 days 167.2 days -5.9 days

Civil Appeals 183.0 days 185.8 days 2.8 days

Certifications - days 275.0 days - days

Original Applications 52.0 days 75.5 days 23.5 days

BPR 67.0 days 35.6 days -31.4 days

BBE - days - days - days

Advisory Opinions - days - days - days

Other 25.0 days 26.0 days 1.0 days

Total 172.9 days 174.9 days 2.0 days

Average Time From 

Submission to Disposition*

Average Time From Filing to 

Disposition

Number of 

Dispositions

Performance Summary - Fiscal Year 2020 - Average Elapsed Time to Disposition

% ChangeChange20202019

Caseload Comparison - Fiscal Years 2019-2020 - Average Time from Filing to 

Disposition

224

235

2

13

5

0

0

1

480

-3.4%

1.5%

-

45.1%

-46.9%

-

-

4.0%

1.2%


