## SUPREME COURT

Performance Summary - Fiscal Year 2020 - Average Elapsed Time to Disposition											
	Number of	ber of Average Time From Filing to		Average Time From							
	Dispositions	Dispo	osition	Submission to Disposition*							
Criminal Appeals	224	167.2	days	39.7	days						
Civil Appeals	235	185.8	days	32.8	days						
Certifications	2	275.0	days	65.5	days						
Original Applications	13	75.5	days	34.8	days						
BPR	5	35.6	days	28.2	days						
BBE	0	-	days	-	days						
Advisory Opinions	0	-	days	-	days						
Other	1	26.0	days	0.0	days						
Total	480	174.9	days	35.1	days						

Caseload Comparison - Fiscal Years 2019-2020 - Average Time from Filing to											
Disposition											
	2019		2020		Change		% Change				
Criminal Appeals	173.1	days	167.2	days	-5.9	days	-3.4%				
Civil Appeals	183.0	days	185.8	days	2.8	days	1.5%				
Certifications	-	days	275.0	days	-	days	-				
Original Applications	52.0	days	75.5	days	23.5	days	45.1%				
BPR	67.0	days	35.6	days	-31.4	days	-46.9%				
BBE	-	days	-	days	-	days	-				
Advisory Opinions	-	days	-	days	-	days	-				
Other	25.0	days	26.0	days	1.0	days	4.0%				
Total	172.9	days	174.9	days	2.0	days	1.2%				

\*Average time from date submitted for judicial decision to actual date of disposition. The time for a case that is submitted and disposed in the same day is zero. Not all Supreme Court cases require a judicial decision.

BPR = Board on Professional Responsibility.

BBE = Board of Bar Examiners.

Source: Court Administrator and Clerk of the Supreme Court; Administrative Office of the Courts.